Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

network protocol ?
(A) HTTP
(B) SMTP
(C) TCP/IP
(D) Z 39.50
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—D
18. Chairman of the Curriculum
Development Committee (CDC),
Library and Information Science

(D)
20. IATLIS is an association of :
(A) Special Librarians
(B) Teachers of Library and
Information Science
(C) College Librarians
(D) School Librarians
21. Library Committees of traditional
universities in Maharashtra are
established by :
(A) Maharashtra Universities Act
(B) Agricultural Universities Act
(C) University Grants Commission
Act
(D) Govt. of India Act
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—D
22. The concept of ‘speciator’ was first
adopted in which edition of CC ?
(A) 4th

24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—D
27. “Live Journal” can be used for the
creation of :
(A) Blog

30. IPR
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—D
33. Concept of “Reference Librarian”
was first initiated by :
(A) S. Parthsarathy

NISSAT
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—D
38. Process of reading data from
permanent store and writing it to
computer’s main store is called :

40.
(A) 1928
(B) 1926
(C) 1932
(D) 1930
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—D
43. Which of the following is not a
standard for bibliographic records ?
(A) ISBD

45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A) 10 m
(B) 100 m
(C) 500 m
(D) 50 m
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—DJAN - 18218/II—D
48. Khuda Baksha Oriental Public
Library, Patna was opened for the
public in the year October :